Net sales 1,844 1,697 6,944 6,788
Cost of goods sold -1,173 -1,074 -4,399 -4,299
Gross profit 671 623 2,545 2,489
Sales costs -381 -380 -1,382 -1,366
administrative costs -104 -87 -422 -400
research and development costs -40 -45 -156 -159
other operating income 9 79 64 124
other operating costs -18 -47 -28 -53
Operating profit 137 143 621 635
result from interests in associated companies 287 287 1,060 914
result from portfolio management -1 8 43 49
administrative costs -3 -3 -14 -14
Profit before financial items 420 435 1,710 1,584
Financial income 13 2 33 19
Financial expense -17 -12 -85 -106
Profit after financial items 416 425 1,658 1,497
taxes -36 -36 -175 -146
Profit for the period 380 389 1,483 1,351

Attributable to:
parent company shareholders 381 389 1,484 1,351
non-controlling interests -1 – -1 –

earnings per share regarding profit attributable to parent company shareholders

Before dilution SeK 2.39 SeK 2.44 SeK 9.31 SeK 8.47
administration costs SeK 2.38 SeK 2.43 SeK 9.28 SeK 8.45
average number of outstanding shares before dilution 159,378,000 159,263,000 159,359,981 159,421,000
average number of outstanding shares after dilution 160,097,000 159,896,000 159,995,156 159,922,885
number of outstanding shares 159,378,000 159,263,000 159,378,000 159,263,000

12 L at o U r Y e a r - e n d r e p o r t 2 0 1 3

consolidated statement of changes in equity

SEK m Share capital
Repurchased

treasury shares Other reserves
Profit brought

forward

Non-controlling
interests

Total

opening balance 1 Jan 2012 133 -29 92 10,293 0 10,489
Change of accounting principle - IaS 19 -30 -30
Adjusted opening balance 1 Jan 2012 133 -29 92 10,263 0 10,459
total comprehensive income for the period 327 1,075 1,402
Issued call options 2 2
repurchase of shares -27 -27
dividends -957 -957

Closing balance 31 Dec 2012 133 -56 419 10,383 0 10,879
opening balance 1 Jan 2013 133 -56 419 10,383 0 10,879
total comprehensive income for the period 644 1,234 -1 1,877
Gradual acquisition of associated companies -338 23 -315
Issued call options 3 3
exercise of call options 8 2 10
dividends -796 -796
Closing balance 31 Dec 2013 133 -48 725 10,849 -1 11,658

consolidated balance sheet
SEK m 31 Dec 2013 31 Dec 2013

ASSETS
Goodwill 1,969 1,660
other intangible assets 69 122
tangible assets 715 694
Financial assets 9,781 8,988
Inventories etc. 1,069 1,082

Current receivables 1,405 1,299
Cash and bank 472 241

Total assets 15,480 14,086

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves attributable to parent company shareholders 11,659 10,879
non-controlling interests -1 0
Total equity 11,658 10,879
Interest-bearing long-term liabilities 484 367
non-interest-bearing long-term liabilities 185 136
Interest-bearing current liabilities 1,811 1,468
non-interest-bearing current liabilities 1,342 1,236